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Footplate choice No. 1

Footplate choice No. 2
1

5

3

4

6

2

7

2

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 134307 Frame assembly

2 1 134302 Clutch house complete 
Wombat sz 1+2

3 1 139245 Wombat seat size 1-2

4 1 121092 Wombat back size 1-2

5 1 139214 Footrest seat mount size 1-2-
3

6 1 135020 Footrest frame mount size 1-
2-3

7 4 0609826 M6*22-CY-SS-A-A2
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 134307-100CBSF Solo Frame std m.100mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292875129

1 134307-100CBS Solo Frame std m.100mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292813060

1 134307-075SF Solo Frame  m. 75 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875068

1 134307-075S Solo Frame std PCS 1 5707292811134

1 134307-100SF Solo Frame std m. 100 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875099

2 134302-TLSW Cloth house complete size 1+2 PCS 1 5707292837325

2 134302-TLS Cloth house complete size 1+2 PCS 1 5707292811370

3 139245-2 Wombat Solo seat size 2 PCS 1 5707292868909

3 139245-1 Wombat Solo seat size 1 PCS 1 5707292868893

4 121092-6 Wombat size 2 eith high back PCS 1 5707292784834

4 121092-5 Wombat size1 with high back PCS 1 5707292784827

4 121092-21 Wombat back size 2 PCS 1 5707292622822

4 121092-11 Wombat back size 1 PCS 1 5707292807533

4 121092-1 Wombat back size 1 PCS 1 5707292622808

5 139214-2 Footrest Simple frame size 2 PCS 1 5707292869623

5 135020-2 Footrest size 2 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813671

5 139214-1 Footrest Simple frame size 1 PCS 1 5707292869616

6 135020-2 Footrest size 2 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813671

6 0609826 Stainless insex M6x22 PCS 4 5707292394477

6 135020-1 Footrest size 1 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813619

7 0609826 Stainless insex M6x22 PCS 4 5707292394477

Item numbers for Wombat Solo 1-2
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Footplate choice No. 1

Footplate choice No. 2

2

1

15

16

4

5

7

3

11

12

10

8

9

14 13

6

17

3

14

101211

12

9

8

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 121092 Wombat back size 1-2

2 1 139245 Wombat seat size 1-2

3 1 134302 Clutch house complete Wombat sz 1+2

4 1 0387000 
(endenippel)

5 1 0388006 Screwnipple 5*7,5mm

6 1 0380060 Kabelføring - flexibel

7 1 0371853 Blødt inderkabel

8 1 1760005 NUT5*2,5-FZB

9 1 0380000 Cable tensioner M5*23

10 1 5002756 Yderkabel 62 cm

11 1 127592 Cable fix

12 2
Thread forming 
screw torx 
counter sunk

M3x8 Thread forming screw torx counter 
sunk(BN112883060660)

13 1 134307 Frame assembly

14 1 136393 Cable clamp

15 1 139214 Footrest seat mount size 1-2-3

16 1 135020 Footrest frame mount size 1-2-3

17 4 0609826 M6*22-CY-SS-A-A2
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Created date Revision date
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 121092-11 Wombat back size 1 PCS 1 5707292807533

1 121092-6 Wombat size 2 eith high back PCS 1 5707292784834

1 121092-5 Wombat size1 with high back PCS 1 5707292784827

1 121092-21 Wombat back size 2 PCS 1 5707292622822

2 139245-1 Wombat Solo seat size 1 PCS 1 5707292868893

2 139245-2 Wombat Solo seat size 2 PCS 1 5707292868909

3 134302-LFTS Cloth house complete size1+2 PCS 1 5707292811479

3 134302-LFTSW Cloth house complete str 1+2 PCS 1 5707292837332

4 0387000 End nipple for outer casing PCS 1 5707292136091

5 0388006 Screwnipple 5x7,5mm PCS 1 5707292136114

6 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 1 5707292425195

7 0371853 Strained wires,1,5 mm PCS 1 5707292135889

8 1760005 Compensating nut 5mm PCS 1 5707292141491

9 0380000 Cable tighter M5x23 PCS 1 5707292135933

10 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 PCS 1 5707292413673

11 127592 Cable fix PCS 1 5707292810540

12 0609737 Hexalobular (6 Lobe) flat head PCS 2 5707292828743

13 134307-075LFS Solo stel m 75 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292813008

13 134307-100CBLFF Solo stel m 100 mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292875136

13 134307-075LFSF Soloframe 75 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875075

14 136393 Kabelbøjle PCS 1 5707292871169

15 139214-1 Footrest Simple frame size 1 PCS 1 5707292869616

16 135020-2 Footrest size 2 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813671

16 135020-1 Footrest size 1 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813619

17 0609826 Stainless insex M6x22 PCS 4 5707292394477

Item numbers for Wombat Solo 1-2 lift on frame
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 121092-5 Wombat size1 with high back PCS 1 5707292784827

1 121092-21 Wombat back size 2 PCS 1 5707292622822

1 121092-11 Wombat back size 1 PCS 1 5707292807533

2 139245-1 Wombat Solo seat size 1 PCS 1 5707292868893

2 139245-2 Wombat Solo seat size 2 PCS 1 5707292868909

3 134302-LFBTFBW Cloth house compl str1+2, SWIV PCS 1 5707292837349

3 134302-LFBTFB lift frame tilt frame PCS 1 5707292811486

4 0387000 End nipple for outer casing PCS 2 5707292136091

5 0388006 Screwnipple 5x7,5mm PCS 2 5707292136114

6 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 2 5707292425195

7 0371853 Strained wire, 1,5 mm PCS 1 5707292135889

8 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 PCS 1 5707292413673

9 1760005 Compensating nut 5mm PCS 2 5707292141491

10 0380000 Cable tighter M5x23 PCS 2 5707292135933

11 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 1 5707292425195

12 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 PCS 1 5707292413673

13 0371853 Strained wire, 1,5 mm PCS 1 5707292135889

14 127592 Cable fix PCS 2 5707292810540

15 0609737 Hexalobular (6 Lobe) flat head PCS 4 5707292828743

16 136393 Kabelbøjle PCS 1 5707292871169

17 134307-075LTFSF Solo stel m 75 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875082

17 134307-100CBLTF Solo stel m 100 mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292813329

18 139214-2 Footrest Simple frame size 2 PCS 1 5707292869623

18 139214-1 Footrest Simple frame size 1 PCS 1 5707292869616

19 135020-1 Footrest size 1 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813619

20 0609826 Stainless insex M6x22 PCS 4 5707292394477

Item numbers for Wombat Solo 1-2 lift/tilt on frame
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Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 121058 Push handle complete str 1 PCS 1 5707292623331

2 3503534 Gas pump lever PCS 1 5707292845634

3 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 2 5707292425195

4 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. PCS 1 5707292135889

5 5002998 Cable for new rabbit, 39 cm PCS 1 5707292436016

6 0235075 Cable tape, black PCS 1 5707292135308

7 0388006 Screwnipple 5x7,5mm PCS 2 5707292136114

8 0387000 End nipple for outer casing PCS 2 5707292136091

9 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 1 5707292425195

10 121092-21 Wombat back size 2 PCS 1 5707292622822

11 139245-2 Wombat Solo seat size 2 PCS 1 5707292868909

12 134302-LFTSW Cloth house complete str 1+2 PCS 1 5707292837332

13 0371853 Strained wire, 1,5 mm PCS 1 5707292135889

14 1760005 Compensating nut 5mm PCS 1 5707292141491

15 0380000 Cable tighter M5x23 PCS 1 5707292135933

16 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 PCS 1 5707292413673

17 127592 Cable fix PCS 1 5707292810540

18 0609737 Hexalobular (6 Lobe) flat head PCS 2 5707292828743

19 134307-100LFSF Solo stel m 100 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875105

20 136393 Kabelbøjle PCS 1 5707292871169

22 135020-2 Footrest size 2 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813671

23 0609826 Stainless insex M6x22 PCS 4 5707292394477

Item numbers for Wombat Solo 1-2 lift frame tilt on brace
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501
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Wombat Solo 1-2 lift and tilt on brace
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 3503534 Gas pump lever PCS 2 5707292845634

2 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. PCS 1 5707292135889

3 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 2 5707292425195

4 5001600 Cable for back new Rabbit PCS 1 5707292154491

5 0235075 Cable tape, black PCS 4 5707292135308

6 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. PCS 1 5707292135889

7 5002998 Cable for new rabbit, 39 cm PCS 1 5707292436016

8 0387000 End nipple for outer casing PCS 2 5707292136091

9 0388006 Screwnipple 5x7,5mm PCS 2 5707292136114

10 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 2 5707292425195

11 121058 Push handle complete str 1 PCS 1 5707292623331

12 121092-21 Wombat back size 2 PCS 1 5707292622822

13 139245-2 Wombat Solo seat size 2 PCS 1 5707292868909

14 134302-LFBTFBW Cloth house compl str1+2, SWIV PCS 1 5707292837349

15 134307-075SF Solo Frame  m. 75 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875068

15 134307-100CBS Solo Frame std m.100mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292813060

16 139214-2 Footrest Simple frame size 2 PCS 1 5707292869623

17 135020-2 Footrest size 2 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813671

18 0609826 Stainless insex M6x22 PCS 4 5707292394477

Item numbers for Wombat Solo 1-2 lift and tilt on brace
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Footplate choice No. 1

Footplate choice No. 2
1

5

3

4

6

2

7

2

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 134307 Frame assembly

2 1 134302 Clutch house complete 
Wombat sz 1+2

3 1 139245 Wombat seat size 1-2

4 1 121092 Wombat back size 1-2

5 1 139214 Footrest seat mount size 1-2-
3

6 1 135020 Footrest frame mount size 1-
2-3

7 4 0609826 M6*22-CY-SS-A-A2

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

17-12-2018

nhe

30/01/2019

nhe2
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

140927
Title

Wombat Solo 1-2, no tilt
Item no

2

1060
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1060\140927

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

2

Wombat Solo 1-2, no tilt
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 134307-100CBSF Solo Frame std m.100mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292875129

1 134307-075SF Solo Frame  m. 75 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875068

1 134307-075S Solo Frame std PCS 1 5707292811134

2 134302-SW Cloth house complete str 1+2 PCS 1 5707292869197

2 134302-S Cloth house complete str 1+2 PCS 1 5707292869173

3 139245-2 Wombat Solo seat size 2 PCS 1 5707292868909

4 121092-21 Wombat back size 2 PCS 1 5707292622822

5 139214-2 Footrest Simple frame size 2 PCS 1 5707292869623

6 135020-2 Footrest size 2 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813671

7 0609826 Stainless insex M6x22 PCS 4 5707292394477

Item numbers for Wombat Solo 1-2, no tilt

15



Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501
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Back size 2

3
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Long size

16

22

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

31-03-2011

Admin

05-09-2017

jeso4
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

121092
Title

Wombat back size 1-2
Item no

4

1058
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1058\121092

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

4

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black MTR 0,53 5707292786517

2 82943 Back size 1, Wombat PCS 1 5707292125989

2 127158 Back 1 Wombat facelift PCS 1 5707292789792

3 2501500 Ferrule d12x0,5-1,5 int.black PCS 2 5707292143952

4 0445025 25mm press buckle, black PCS 4 5707292465160

5 0658012 Button head M5x12 FZB PCS 4 5707292139382

6 3503001 R82 handle M8x15mm screw PCS 1 5707292413925

7 3502200 Tightening handle 42mm M6 bush PCS 1 5707292146861

8 1109510 Starlock washer Ø8 PCS 2 5707292140456

9 1125618 Screenwasher fz6x18x3mm PCS 1 5707292140494

10 82915 U-fitting for back PCS 1 5707292125729

11 80920 Stick '8x54 PCS 1 5707292111364

12 0641200 Button head screw 6x12 PCS 4 5707292139252

13 82947-60 Back tilting device, black PCS 1 5707292619822

14 82951 Inner back column PCS 1 5707292530349

20 1905545 Bolt M6x60, FZB PCS 1 5707292142306

21 1105080 Stainless washer 8mm PCS 1 5707292140364

22 127164 Wombat size 2 back PCS 1 5707292789808

MODUL 15 5082917 Back column for Wombat PCS 1 5707292532268

MODUL-15 5082917 Back column for Wombat PCS 1 5707292532268

MODUL-16 127819 Outer back column Long assm. PCS 1 5707292786364

Item numbers for Wombat Solo back size 1-2

Wombat Solo back size 1-2
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501
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Seat size 2

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.
1 8 0641600 M6*16-BH-FZB-A-10,9
2 1 120701 Lock washer
7 1 1905710 M8*70-CB-FZB
8 1 0603665 M8*65-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8
9 2 0641620 M6*20-BH-FZB-A-10,9

10 2 0442070 Fixlock 40 mm press buckle, 
black

11 1 126884 Seat 1
12 4 0506509 RT4*10-SS
13 1 4935300 velcro 100x145mm

14 2 0445025 Fixlock 25  mm press buckle, 
black

15 2 0640920 M5*20-BH-FZA-A-10,9
16 4 82929 SADDLE WASHER
17 1 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

18 1 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC
19 1 1103500 W13*24*2,5-FL-FZB-CH
20 1 119445 BASE PLATE   welded
21 1 3502300 Clamping levers M8-65
22 1 127065
23 1 4935300
24 6 0506509
25 2 0603530 M8*16-CL-FZB-A

26 4 2502510 Dupsko - FRR

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

02-07-2018

nhe

30/01/2019

nhe2
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

139245
Title

Wombat seat size 1-2
Item no

2

1060
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1060\139245

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

2

Wombat Solo seat size 1-2
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0641600 Button head screw 6x16 PCS 8 5707292139269

2 120701 Lock washer PCS 1 5707292623416

7 1905710 Bolt M8x70 FZB wo/nut PCS 1 5707292142368

8 0603665 Insex screw 8x65 PCS 1 5707292138286

9 0641620 Button head screw 6x20 PCS 2 5707292139276

10 0442070 Fixlock clamp 40 mm w/hole PCS 2 5707292136398

11 126884 Seat size 1, Wombat PCS 1 5707292793638

12 0506509 Rivet 4x10, stainless PCS 4 5707292472441

13 4935300 100mm black velcro hook MTR 0,15 5707292152107

14 0445025 25mm press buckle, black PCS 2 5707292465160

15 0640920 Button head M5x20 FZB PCS 2 5707292381033

16 82929 Distance piece PCS 4 5707292125842

17 1103200 Fazet washer 8mm PCS 1 5707292140296

18 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack PCS 1 5707292141378

19 1103500 Fazet washer 12mm PCS 1 5707292140326

20 119445 Baseplate welded new PCS 1 5707292621405

21 3502300 Tightening handle 65mm M8 bush PCS 1 5707292146885

25 0603530 Insex low head M8x16 stainless PCS 2 5707292412492

26 2502510 Plug 20x2,0-2,5 inside black PCS 4 5707292557759

1 0641600 Button head screw 6x16 PCS 8 5707292139269

2 120701 Lock washer PCS 1 5707292623416

7 1905710 Bolt M8x70 FZB wo/nut PCS 1 5707292142368

8 0603665 Insex screw 8x65 PCS 1 5707292138286

9 0641620 Button head screw 6x20 PCS 2 5707292139276

10 0442070 Fixlock clamp 40 mm w/hole PCS 2 5707292136398

14 0445025 25mm press buckle, black PCS 2 5707292465160

15 0640920 Button head M5x20 FZB PCS 2 5707292381033

16 82929 Distance piece PCS 4 5707292125842

17 1103200 Fazet washer 8mm PCS 1 5707292140296

18 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack PCS 1 5707292141378

19 1103500 Fazet washer 12mm PCS 1 5707292140326

20 119445 Baseplate welded new PCS 1 5707292621405

21 3502300 Tightening handle 65mm M8 bush PCS 1 5707292146885

22 127065 Seat size 2, Wombat PCS 1 5707292793669

23 4935300 100mm black velcro hook MTR 0,21 5707292152107

24 0506509 Rivet 4x10, stainless PCS 6 5707292472441

25 0603530 Insex low head M8x16 stainless PCS 2 5707292412492

26 2502510 Plug 20x2,0-2,5 inside black PCS 4 5707292557759

Item numbers for Wombat Solo seat size 1-2
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Swivel assessories.

Cable tilt 
assessories.

Cable lift
assessories.
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SECTION A-A

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 1

7

1
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14

9 11

13

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 5 1606300 NUT5*5-FZB-LC

2 1 136945 insert cap

4 1 121245 Locking pin

5 1 136440 Column assembly

6 4 0615022 M5*20-CS-SS-A-A2-Nylon 
lock

7 1 0609726 M5*30-CS-FZB-A-8,8

8 1 150677 Attaching plate

9 1 127725 Bearing disc

11 1 2200550 Bloc-o-lift  200 N

12 1 1761000 NUT10*5-FZB Fin-gevind

13 1 1103400 W11*20*2-FL-FZB-CH

14 1 127836 Sliding dish

15 2 0640935 M5*35-BH-SS-A-A2

16 1 134717 Release handle for lift

17 1 128675-1 Handle w. seat lift pictogram

18 1 139080 Clutch house sz 1+2, no tilt

17 na Udgået

20 2 0380000 Cable tensioner M5*23

21 1 127996 Bracket for tilt

22 2 0658012 M5*12-BH-FZB-A-10,9

23 1 151104 Clutch house sz 1+2

24 1 156511 Fork bracket

25 1 128261 Spring for tilt

26 1 1130500 W5,3*15*1,2-fl-rf-ss

27 1 0640906 M5*6-BH-FZD-A

28 1 134225-1 Handle w. seat tilt pictogram

29 1 128251 Spring for swivel

30 1 134718 Arm for swivel

31 1 128675-2 Handle w. seat swivel 
pictogram

32 4 150680 Bush f. Attaching plate

31 1 160106 Bush for internal tube

32 1 128390 Cover

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

02-06-2017

sot

13-10-2021

dkpeni7
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

134302
Title

Clutch house complete Wombat sz 1+2
Item no

6.01

1060
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1060\134302

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

7

Clutch house complete Wombat Solo size 1+2
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm PCS 3 5707292141354

2 136945 Insert cap small PCS 1 5707292834287

3 128390 Cover PCS 1 5707292810557

4 121245 Locking pin wombat solo PCS 1 5707292810786

5 136440 Column assembly PCS 1 5707292829825

6 0615022 M5x20 stainless hexagon screw PCS 4 5707292837424

7 0609726 Insex 5x30 uh. Fzb PCS 1 5707292433381

7 0615025 Insex screw 5x25 PCS 1 5707292138873

8 150677 Attaching plate PCS 1 5707292918239

9 127725 Bearing disc PCS 1 5707292794222

10 135987 Cover PCS 1 5707292829870

11 2200545 Bloc-o-lift 200 N PCS 1 5707292874528

12 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread PCS 1 5707292141538

13 1103400 Fazet washer 10 mm PCS 1 5707292140319

14 127836 Sliding dish PCS 1 5707292794239

15 0640935 Button head M5x35 stainless PCS 1 5707292485748

16 134717 Release handle for lift PCS 1 5707292810779

17 128675-1 Handle w. seat lift pictogram PCS 1 5707292830128

18 139080-1 clutch house sz 1-2, no tilt PCS 1 5707292920911

18 139080 clutch house sz 1-2, no tilt PCS 1 5707292868916

20 0380000 Cable tighter M5x23 PCS 1 5707292135933

21 127996 Bracket for tilt PCS 1 5707290000000

22 658012 Button head M5x12 FZB PCS 2 5710000000000

23 151104 Cloth house Wombat Solo str1+2 PCS 1 5707292917751

24 156511 Fork bracket PCS 1 5707292968470

25 128261 Spring for tilt PCS 1 5707292810809

26 1130500 Stainless washer M5, din9021 PCS 1 5707292516343

27 0640906 Button head M5x6 FZB PCS 1 5707292401908

28 134225-1 Handle w seat tilt pictogram PCS 1 5707292830142

29-30-31 SWIVEL FUNKTION 1-2 Wombat Solo str 1-2 PCS 1 5707292830487

32 150680 Bush f. attaching plate PCS 4 5707292918246

33 160106 Bush for internal tube PCS 1 5707292933720

Item numbers for Clutch house complete Wombat Solo size 1+2
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501
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Wombat solo size 3 lift/tilt on frame
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 134307-100CBLTF Solo stel m 100 mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292813329

1 134307-100LTFSF Solo stel m 100 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875112

1 134307-075LTFS Solo stel m 75 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292813015

2 139038-LFBTFBW Cloth house compl str3, SWIVEL PCS 1 5707292837370

3 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm PCS 8 5707292141361

4 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm PCS 8 5707292140289

5 135352 Seat Wombat Solo str 3 PCS 1 5707292825407

6 1101950 Washer Ø6,1-16x1 mm, FZB PCS 8 5707292140210

7 0602401 Insex screw 6x30 PCS 8 5707292138125

8 121391-7 back size 3 with high back PCS 1 5707292784841

8 121391 Wombat Living back size 3 PCS 1 5707292624161

9 0387000 End nipple for outer casing PCS 1 5707292136091

10 0388006 Screwnipple 5x7,5mm PCS 1 5707292136114

11 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 1 5707292425195

12 0371853 Strained wire, 1,5 mm PCS 1 5707292135889

13 1760005 Compensating nut 5mm PCS 1 5707292141491

14 0380000 Cable tighter M5x23 PCS 1 5707292135933

15 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 PCS 1 5707292413673

16 127592 Cable fix PCS 1 5707292810540

17 0609737 Hexalobular (6 Lobe) flat head PCS 2 5707292828743

18 0235075 Cable tape, black PCS 2 5707292135308

19 139214-3 Footrest Simple frame size 3 PCS 1 5707292869647

19 5002750 Cable for brake, size 1+2 PCS 1 5707292413635

20 0371853 Strained wire, 1,5 mm PCS 1 5707292135889

22 135020-3 Footrest size 3 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813688

Item numbers for Wombat solo size 3 lift/tilt on frame
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501
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Wombat Solo size 3 lift on frame
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 134307-100CBLFF Solo stel m 100 mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292875136

2 139038-LFTSW Cloth house complete str 3 PCS 1 5707292837363

3 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm PCS 8 5707292141361

4 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm PCS 8 5707292140289

5 135352 Seat Wombat Solo str 3 PCS 1 5707292825407

6 1101950 Washer Ø6,1-16x1 mm, FZB PCS 8 5707292140210

7 0602401 Insex screw 6x30 PCS 8 5707292138125

8 121391-7 back size 3 with high back PCS 1 5707292784841

9 0387000 End nipple for outer casing PCS 1 5707292136091

10 0388006 Screwnipple 5x7,5mm PCS 1 5707292136114

11 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 1 5707292425195

12 0371853 Strained wire, 1,5 mm PCS 1 5707292135889

13 1760005 Compensating nut 5mm PCS 1 5707292141491

14 0380000 Cable tighter M5x23 PCS 1 5707292135933

15 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 PCS 1 5707292413673

16 127592 Cable fix PCS 1 5707292810540

17 0609737 Hexalobular (6 Lobe) flat head PCS 2 5707292828743

19 135020-3 Footrest size 3 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813688

16 127592 Cable fix PCS 1 5707292810540

17 0609737 Hexalobular (6 Lobe) flat head PCS 2 5707292828743

18 0235075 Cable tape, black PCS 2 5707292135308

19 139214-3 Footrest Simple frame size 3 PCS 1 5707292869647

Item numbers for Wombat Solo size 3 lift on frame
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501
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Wombat Solo size 3 lift and tilt on brace
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 134307-100CBSF Solo Frame std m.100mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292875129

1 134307-100CBS Solo Frame std m.100mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292813060

2 139038-LFBTFBW Cloth house compl str3, SWIVEL PCS 1 5707292837370

2 139038-LFBTFB Cloth house complete str 3 PCS 1 5707292811516

3 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm PCS 8 5707292141361

4 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm PCS 8 5707292140289

5 135352 Seat Wombat Solo str 3 PCS 1 5707292825407

6 1101950 Washer Ø6,1-16x1 mm, FZB PCS 8 5707292140210

7 0602401 Insex screw 6x30 PCS 8 5707292138125

8 121391-7 back size 3 with high back PCS 1 5707292784841

8 121391 Wombat Living back size 3 PCS 1 5707292624161

9 3503534 Gas pump lever PCS 2 5707292845634

10 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. PCS 1 5707292135889

11 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 2 5707292425195

12 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 PCS 1 5707292413673

13 0235075 Cable tape, black PCS 2 5707292135308

14 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. PCS 1 5707292135889

15 5002750 Cable for brake, size 1+2 PCS 1 5707292413635

16 121218 Håndbøjle str 2 complete PCS 1 5707292624178

17 0387000 End nipple for outer casing PCS 2 5707292136091

18 0388006 Screwnipple 5x7,5mm PCS 2 5707292136114

19 139214-3 Footrest Simple frame size 3 PCS 1 5707292869647

20 135020-3 Footrest size 3 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813688

Item numbers for Wombat Solo size 3 lift and tilt on brace
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501
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R82 A/S
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Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 134307-100CBS Solo Frame std m.100mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292813060

1 134307-075SF Solo Frame  m. 75 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875068

1 134307-100CBSF Solo Frame std m.100mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292875129

1 134307-100SF Solo Frame std m. 100 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875099

1 134307-075S Solo Frame std PCS 1 5707292811134

2 139038-TLSW Cloth house complete size 3 PCS 1 5707292837356

2 139038-TLS Cloth house complete size 3 PCS 1 5707292811493

3 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm PCS 8 5707292141361

4 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm PCS 8 5707292140289

5 135352 Seat Wombat Solo str 3 PCS 1 5707292825407

6 1101950 Washer Ø6,1-16x1 mm, FZB PCS 8 5707292140210

7 0602401 Insex screw 6x30 PCS 8 5707292138125

8 121391-7 back size 3 with high back PCS 1 5707292784841

8 121391 Wombat Living back size 3 PCS 1 5707292624161

9 139214-3 Footrest Simple frame size 3 PCS 1 5707292869647

10 135020-3 Footrest size 3 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813688

Item numbers for Wombat Solo size 3
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Wombat Solo size 3, no tilt
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
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Denmark
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 134307-100CBS Solo Frame std m.100mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292813060

1 134307-100CBSF Solo Frame std m.100mm wheel+CB PCS 1 5707292875129

1 134307-100SF Solo Frame std m. 100 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875099

1 134307-075SF Solo Frame  m. 75 mm wheel PCS 1 5707292875068

2 139038-SW std. løft på sæde m. swivel PCS 1 5707292869326

2 139038-S Cloth house complete str 3 PCS 1 5707292869319

3 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm PCS 8 5707292141361

4 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm PCS 8 5707292140289

5 135352 Seat Wombat Solo str 3 PCS 1 5707292825407

6 1101950 Washer Ø6,1-16x1 mm, FZB PCS 8 5707292140210

7 0602401 Insex screw 6x30 PCS 8 5707292138125

8 121391-7 back size 3 with high back PCS 1 5707292784841

8 121391 Wombat Living back size 3 PCS 1 5707292624161

9 139214-3 Footrest Simple frame size 3 PCS 1 5707292869647

10 135020-3 Footrest size 3 Wombat Solo PCS 1 5707292813688

Item numbers for Wombat Solo size 3, no tilt
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Wombat Living back size 3
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Wombat Solo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.: DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 1940010 Plastite 60, 2,9x6,5 PCS 6 5707292142573

2 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black MTR 0,62 5707292786517

3 82794 Backplate f. Wombat size 3 PCS 1 5707292400116

4 1940032 Eco-sight z M3,5x12 rustproof PCS 8 5707292397584

5 82781 Mounting plate PCS 2 5707292398840

6 82751 Back mounted with screws PCS 1 5707292400123

7 2501500 Ferrule d12x0,5-1,5 int.black PCS 1 5707292143952

8 3503001 R82 handle M8x15mm screw PCS 1 5707292413925

9 0445025 25mm press buckle, black PCS 4 5707292465160

10 0640920 Button head M5x20 FZB PCS 4 5707292381033

11 3502300 Tightening handle 65mm M8 bush PCS 1 5707292146885

12.1 127042 Backpile PCS 1 5707292784858

12 82765 Backpile PCS 1 5707292398918

13 82747 Shaft PCS 1 5707292400130

14 1103200 Fazet washer 8mm PCS 2 5707292140296

15 1907100 Steel bolt 8x70mm PCS 1 5707292142467

16 0310163 Compression spring1,3x12rustpr PCS 1 5707292402790

17 82796-60 Lockcover, black PCS 1 5707292619846

18 82795-60 Lockgrip, black PCS 1 5707292619839

19 0530005 Cyl.pin Ø8x66 mm PCS 2 5707292397805

20 0603975 Insex screw 8x110 PCS 1 5707292138330

21 82797 Assembl fitting seat/back PCS 1 5707292400048

22 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack PCS 1 5707292141378

23 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm PCS 1 5707292141361

24 0602188 Insex M6x8, FZB PCS 1 5707292138071

25 0683925 Washer 8x14x1 PCS 2 5707292467980

26 1100495 Spring washer M8 PCS 1 5707292458674

Item numbers for Wombat Living back size 3
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15

24

20

22

23

26

32 3123

12

13

14

25

21

42

41

1

16

28

27 44

43

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 4 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

2 2 0641600 M6*16-BH-FZB-A-10,9

3 2 0442070 Fixlock 40 mm press buckle, 
black

12 1 82739-2 Seat mounted with screws

13 1 4935300 Velcro seat-3

14 12 0506509 RT4*10-SS

15 1 4935300 Velcro seat-3 (short)

16 4 1106000 W6,4*18*1,6-FL-FZB

20 1 2203322 Bloc-O-Lift 684074-0200N

21 1 1760800 NUT8*4-FZB-MF

22 1 82741 Shaft

23 2 2521840 Pipeholder

24 4 0602435 M6*35-CY-FZB-A-26-8.8

25 1 138381 Back tip

26 1 0530003 DNP6*32-St.

27 2 1940025 ST4*10-PN-FZB-PZ

28 2 112307 Lockplate

31 2 0445025 Fixlock 25  mm press buckle, 
black

32 2 0640930 M5*30-BH-FZB-A-A2

41 2 0602200 M6*16-CY-FZB-A-8.8

42 4 2502510 Dupsko - FRR

43 1 137691 Grip for back recline

44 1 128675-3 Handle w. back recline 
pictogram
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Title

Wombat seat 3 for solo
Item no

1

1060
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1060\135352

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm PCS 4 5707292141361

2 0641600 Button head screw 6x16 PCS 2 5707292139269

3 0442070 Fixlock clamp 40 mm w/hole PCS 2 5707292136398

12 82739-2 Seat sz3 Wombat, bushings,nuts PCS 1 5707292804754

13 4935300 100mm black velcro hook MTR 0,27 5707292152107

14 0506509 Rivet 4x10, stainless PCS 12 5707292472441

15 4935300 100mm black velcro hook MTR 0,15 5707292152107

16 1106000 Washer 6mm PCS 4 5707292140371

20 2203322 Bloc-o-lift 684074 200n solid PCS 1 5707292398147

21 1760800 Compensating nut 8x1,0 finep.t PCS 1 5707292141521

22 82741 Shaft PCS 1 5707292400109

23 2521840 Pipe holder f/16mmsquare,black PCS 2 5707292399236

24 0602435 Insex screw 6x35 PCS 4 5707292138132

25 138381 Back tip PCS 1 5707292868787

26 0530003 Cyl.pin Ø6x32 mm PCS 1 5707292397638

27 1940025 Pan head screw 4x10 PZ FZB PCS 2 5707292545374

28 112307 Lockplate PCS 2 5707292591722

31 0445025 25mm press buckle, black PCS 2 5707292465160

32 Button head M5x30 FZB PCS 2 5707292139221

41 0602200 Insex screw 6x16 PCS 2 5707292138095

42 2502510 Plug 20x2,0-2,5 inside black PCS 4 5707292557759

Wombat seat 3 for solo

Item numbers for Wombat seat 3 for solo
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Swivel assessories.

Cable tilt 
assessories.

Cable lift
assessories.
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Seat tilt without cable

Seat lift
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No tilt
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(1) Without swivel

(1) Without swivel

(1) Without swivel

1

1

Tilt

33

A

A

B

SECTION A-A

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 1

7

1

11

13

129

14

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 5 1606300 NUT5*5-FZB-LC

2 1 136903 insert cap

3 1 136547 Cover sz. 3

4 1 121245 Locking pin

5 1 136440 Column assembly

6 4 0615022 M5*20-CS-SS-A-A2-Nylon 
lock

7 1 0609726 M5*30-CS-FZB-A-8,8

8 1 150677 Attaching plate

9 1 127725 Bearing disc

10 1 2200550 Bloc-o-lift  350 N

12 1 1761000 NUT10*5-FZB Fin-gevind

13 1 1103400 W11*20*2-FL-FZB-CH

14 1 127836 Sliding dish

14 2 0640935 M5*35-BH-SS-A-A2

15 1 138495 Release handle for lift

16 1 128675-
1 Handle w. seat lift pictogram

18 1 139095 Clutch house sz 3, no tilt

18 udgået

20 2 0380000 Cable tensioner M5*23

21 1 127996 Bracket for tilt

22 2 0658012 M5*12-BH-FZB-A-10,9

23 1 151079 Clutch house sz 3

24 1 138499 Fork bracket

25 1 128261 Spring for tilt

26 1 1130500 W5,3*15*1,2-fl-rf-ss

27 1 0640906 M5*6-BH-FZD-A

28 1 134225-
1 Handle w. seat tilt pictogram

29 1 128251 Spring for swivel

30 1 138497 Arm for swivel

31 1 128675-
2

Handle w. seat swivel 
pictogram

32 4 150680 Bush f. Attaching plate

32 1 160106 Bush for internal tube
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Clutch house complete Wombat size 3
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm PCS 3 5707292141354

2 136903 Insert Cap PCS 1 5707292834270

3 136547 Cover size 3 PCS 1 5707292831354

4 121245 Locking pin wombat solo PCS 1 5707292810786

5 136440 Column assembly PCS 1 5707292829825

6 0631811 Insex uh M5x16 TufLok® Patch PCS 4 5707292884114

6 0615022 M5x20 stainless hexagon screw PCS 4 5707292837424

7 0609726 Insex 5x30 uh. Fzb PCS 1 5707292433381

7 0615025 Insex screw 5x25 PCS 1 5707292138873

8 127728 Attaching plate PCS 1 5707292787057

8 150677 Attaching plate PCS 1 5707292918239

9 127725 Bearing disc PCS 1 5707292794222

10 135987 Cover PCS 1 5707292829870

11 2200550 Bloc-o-lift  350 N PCS 1 5707292830166

12 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread PCS 1 5707292141538

13 1103400 Fazet washer 10 mm PCS 1 5707292140319

14 127836 Sliding dish PCS 1 5707292794239

15 0640935 Button head M5x35 stainless PCS 1 5707292485748

16 138495 Release handle for lift PCS 1 5707292842138

17 128675-1 Handle w. seat lift pictogram PCS 1 5707292830128

18 139095-1 Cloth house Wombat Solo str 3 PCS 1 5707292920928

18 139095 Cloth house Wombat Solo str 3 PCS 1 5707292868947

20 0380000 Cable tighter M5x23 PCS 1 5707292135933

21 127996 Bracket for tilt PCS 1 5707290000000

22 658012 Button head M5x12 FZB PCS 2 5710000000000

23 138348 Cloth house Wombat Solo str 3 PCS 1 5707292824707

23 151079 Cloth house Wombat Solo str 3 PCS 1 5707292917737

24 138499 Fork Bracket PCS 1 5707292842213

25 128261 Spring for tilt PCS 1 5707292810809

26 1130500 Stainless washer M5, din9021 PCS 1 5707292516343

27 0640906 Button head M5x6 FZB PCS 1 5707292401908

28 134225-1 Handle w seat tilt pictogram PCS 1 5707292830142

29-30-31 SWIVEL FUNKTION 3 SWIVEL FUNKTION 3 PCS 1 5707292878878

32 150680 Bush f. attaching plate PCS 4 5707292918246

33 160106 Bush for internal tube PCB 1 5707292933720

Item numbers for Clutch house complete Wombat size 3
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(1)

For cable lift on frame. (2)

For cable Tilt on frame. (1)

(2)

(1)

Ø100 
Central brake

Ø100
w. Brake

Ø75 w. Brake

11

6

12

13

14 15

1

14

1

1415

1

14

1

2

2

4

6

5

9

78

3
8

9

6

5

16

6.1

Foot rest seat mount
&
No foot support

Foot rest frame mount only

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 4 3006820 75mm sort steinco hjul 
m/brems, Med 15mm bolt

12 1 127262 Taper ring

13 1 128070 Lock ring

14 4 3006938 100mm dobbelthjul m.brems

15 2 3006950 100mm dobbelthjul 
m.centralbr.

2 4 1103400 W11*20*2-FL-FZB-CH

3 1 127726 Release pedal komplet for lift

16 8 0602453 M5*40-CY-SS-A-22-A2

9 Udgået

4 1 136102 Frame with cover plugs

5 4 1606300 NUT5*5-FZB-LC

6 8 1102900 W5,3*10*1-FL-FZB-CH

6.1 4 1100485 W5*9*1,2-SP-SS

7 1 136009 Release pedal komplet for tilt

8 4 0631955 M5*12-BH-SS-A-A2

9 2 128090 Insert cover
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 3006820 75mm black steinco wheel PCS 4 5707292368553

2 1103400 Fazet washer 10 mm PCS 4 5707292140319

3 127726-1 Release pedal PCS 1 5707292810649

4 136102 Frame with cover plugs PCS 1 5707292829122

5 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm PCS 2 5707292141354

6 1102900 Fazet washer 5 mm PCS 6 5707292140272

6.1 1100485 Spring washer M5, stainless PCS 4 5707292478603

7 136009-1 Release pedal PCS 1 5707292829139

8 0631955 Stainless button head M5x12 PCS 2 5707292139207

9 128090 Insert cover PCS 1 5707292810533

11 0602454 Insex M5x40 stainless PCS 4 5707292915214

12 127262 Taper ring PCS 1 5707292810748

13 128070 Lock ring PCS 1 5707292810731

14 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake PCS 2 5707292574930

16 0602454-1 Insex M5x45 stainless PCS 4 5707292927606

Frame assembly

Item numbers for Frame assembly
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2

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

9

3

1

13

Foot rest
size 2

12

14 Foot rest
size 3

15

16
Foot bracket
size 3

18

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 0661800 M8*20-BF-FZB-A-10,9

2 1 138365 Footplate sz 1+2

3 1 135670 Foot support profile

4 1 2504500 FRS20x20-B

5 1 3502516 Clamping levers M8-40x15

6 4 1940017 ST4,2*13-cs-fzb-pz

7 2 82950 Brick

8 1 148371 Carrier bracket    size 1

9 1 1604000 NUT10*8,4-FZB

10 1 3502780 Shaft adjustable

11 1 82944 Footplate size 1

12 1 3502790

13 1 82940

14 1 3502795 Shaft Adjustable

15 1 82752 Footplate size 3

16 1 138349 Footplate sz 3

17 na udgået

18 1 147375
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0661800 Button head w/flange 8x20 PCS 2 5707292408075

2 138365 Footplate sz 1+2 PCS 1 5707292842299

3 135670 Foot Support profile PCS 1 5707292813664

4 2504500 Ferrule e20x1,0-2,0 int.black PCS 1 5707292144126

5 3502516 Tightening handle 45mm M8x16 PCS 1 5707292146915

6 1940017 Sheet metal screw uhx4,2x13fzb PCS 4 5707292142597

7 82950 Hollow plate 16x32, Wombat PCS 2 5707292126030

8 82925 Support fitting PCS 1 5707292125804

9 1604000 Steel nut 10 mm PCS 1 5707292141293

10 3502780 Handle 28mm,M10x160mm thread PCS 1 5707292363145

11 82944 Footplate size 1, Wombat PCS 1 5707292125996

12 3502790 Hand grip 28mm, M10x196mm PCS 1 5707292363152

13 82940 Footplate size.2, Wombat PCS 1 5707292125958

14 3502795 Knob 28mm,M10x??mm thread PCS 1 5707292402110

15 82752 Footplate size 3, Wombat PCS 1 5707292401373

16 138349 Footplate sz 3 PCS 1 5707292842282

18 82737 Pipe fitting long, Wombat 3 PCS 1 5707292399366

Item numbers for Footrest frame, size 1–2–3
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9

8

7

5

4

3

2

1

6

Foot rest
size 3

26

10

11

12

13
14

15

16
17

18
19

20

21

22

22

23

14

27

15

24

25

8

2

30

Foot rest
size 231

29

28

Foot rest
size 3

32

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 3502516 Clamping levers M8-40x15

2 4 1940017 ST4,2*13-cs-fzb-pz

3 2 82950 Brick

4 1 1604000 NUT10*8,4-FZB

5 1 82925 Carrier bracket    size 1

6 1 3502780 Shaft adjustable

7 1 82944 Footplate size 1

8 1 2504500 FRS20x20-B

9 1 82927 Profile

10 1 3502300 Clamping levers M8-65

11 1 120701 Lock washer

12 2 82934 DISTANCE PIECE

13 1 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

14 1 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

15 1 0701000 M8*10-SO-BLA-45H

16 2 1350022 Afstandsbøsning

17 1 82926

18 1 1103500 W13*24*2,5-FL-FZB-CH

19 1 0603665 M8*65-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

20 1 1905710 M8*70-CB-FZB

21 1 82734 Complete plate

22 2 74061 Tooth Disk ø30x10

23 1 82735 Fix for footrest

24 4 1101000 W8*15*2-SP-FZB

25 4 0661145 M8*45-BH-FZB-A-10,9

26 1 82787 Profile

27 1 0603660 M8*60-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

28 1 82752

29 1 3502795

30 1 82940

31 1 3502790

32 1 82737
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 3502516 Tightening handle 45mm M8x16 PCS 1 5707292146915

2 1940017 Sheet metal screw uhx4,2x13fzb PCS 4 5707292142597

3 82950 Hollow plate 16x32, Wombat PCS 2 5707292126030

4 1604000 Steel nut 10 mm PCS 1 5707292141293

5 82925 Support fitting PCS 1 5707292125804

6 3502780 Handle 28mm,M10x160mm thread PCS 1 5707292363145

7 82944 Footplate size 1, Wombat PCS 1 5707292125996

8 2504500 Ferrule e20x1,0-2,0 int.black PCS 1 5707292144126

9 82927 Pipe for footplate, Wombat PCS 1 5707292125828

10 3502300 Tightening handle 65mm M8 bush PCS 1 5707292146885

11 120701 Lock washer PCS 1 5707292623416

12 82934 Distance piece PCS 2 5707292125897

13 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack PCS 1 5707292141378

14 1103200 Fazet washer 8mm PCS 1 5707292140296

15 0701000 Stop screw with crater 8x10 PCS 1 5707292139870

16 1350022 Distance piece 12x15x8,2mm PCS 2 5707292140906

17 82926 Turning fitting PCS 1 5707292125811

18 1103500 Fazet washer 12mm PCS 1 5707292140326

19 0603665 Insex screw 8x65 PCS 1 5707292138286

20 1905710 Bolt M8x70 FZB wo/nut PCS 1 5707292142368

21 82734 Plate complete PCS 1 5707292398932

22 74061 Tooth washer Ø30 PCS 2 5707292373816

23 82735 Fix for footrest PCS 1 5707292399335

24 1101000 Center spring washer 8mm PCS 4 5707292140173

25 0661145 Button head 8x45 FZB PCS 4 5707292139535

26 82787 Rod for Wombat footrest 280 mm PCS 1 5707292401472

27 0603660 Insex screw 8x60 PCS 1 5707292138279

28 82752 Footplate size 3, Wombat PCS 1 5707292401373

29 3502795 Knob 28mm,M10x??mm thread PCS 1 5707292402110

30 82940 Footplate size.2, Wombat PCS 1 5707292125958

31 3502790 Hand grip 28mm, M10x196mm PCS 1 5707292363152

32 82737 Pipe fitting long, Wombat 3 PCS 1 5707292399366

Item numbers for Footrest seat, size 1–2–3
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